
OUR LADY OF LOURDES HARPENDEN 

 

 

Advent & Christmas 2025 

 



ADVENT & CHRISTMAS 2025 

At Christmas we celebrate the birth of Christ in the manger in Bethlehem. 
We rejoice in the wonder of Emmanuel, God is with us. 

 

Wednesday 17th December 7.30pm Advent Penitential Service 

Sunday 21st December 
4th Sunday of Advent 

 
 
 
 

Carols by Candlelight 

  

6.00pm (Saturday) Vigil Mass  

8.30am Mass 

9.45am Family Mass 

11.30am 
 

6.00pm 

Sung Mass *  
Zoom Code 883 7014 5568 
Carol Service followed by Mulled 
Wine & Mince Pies in the 
Undercroft 

Monday 22nd December 9.15am Mass 

Tuesday 23rd December 9.15am 
10am – 

12.30pm 

Mass 
REHEARSAL for the Children’s 
Nativity 

Wednesday 24th December 
CHRISTMAS EVE 

9.15am 
5.00pm 

Mass 
Children’s Nativity Play 

 
                          SEASON OF CHRISTMAS 

 

Wednesday 24th December 
CHRISTMAS EVE 

 
10.00pm 

Mass During the Night 
(with Carols from 9.30pm) 

Thursday 25th December 
CHRISTMAS DAY 

 
8.30am 
9.45am 

11.30am 

Masses of Christmas Day 
Mass 
Family Mass 
Mass * 
Zoom Code 836 5755 3398 

Friday 26th December 
ST STEPHEN, The 1st Martyr 

 
10.00am 

 
Mass (with Altar Servers) 

Sunday 28th December 
THE HOLY FAMILY OF JESUS, 

MARY & JOSEPH 
 
 
 

 
6.00pm 

 
9.45am 

11.30am 
  

 
Vigil Mass (Saturday)   
No 8.30am Mass 
Family Mass 
Sung Mass *  
Zoom Code 883 7014 5568 



29th, 30th & 31st December 10.00am 
 

Mass 

Thursday 1st January 2026 
SOLEMNITY OF MARY THE 

MOTHER OF GOD 

10.00am Mass 

Friday 2nd January  No Mass 

Sunday 4th January 
2ND SUNDAY AFTER THE 

NATIVITY 

6.00pm 
8.30am 
9.45am 

11.30am 

Vigil Mass (Saturday) 
Mass 
Family Mass 
Sung Mass *  
Zoom Code 883 7014 5568 

Monday 5th January 9.15am Mass 

Tuesday 6th January 
THE EPIPHANY OF THE LORD 

(Holy day of Obligation) 

9.15am 
6.00pm 

Mass 
Mass 

*These Masses will be livestreamed 

 

Wishing you all His Blessings and Peace  

during this Happy Feast. 

Canon Anthony Dwyer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Everyone is very welcome to our Christmas celebrations, regular parishioner or 

not. Even if it’s been a long time, the welcome is all the greater.                     

Come and join us in Worshipping the new-born king.  

www.catholicchurchharpenden.org.uk 

 

http://www.catholicchurchharpenden.org.uk/

